S T O E L 900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600

Portland, Oregon 97204

R l V E S main 503.224.3380
LLP ' fax 503.220.2480
www.stoel.com

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

KATHERINE A. MCDOWELL
, Direct (503) 294-9602
April 7, 2005 kamedowell@stoel.com

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re:  PacifiCorp’s Motion for Standard Protective Order
Docket UE 171

Enclosed for filing s PacifiCorp’s Motion for Standard Protective Order in the above-referenced
docket. A hard copy was served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached
service list.

Enclosure
ce: Service List

Oregon
Washington
California
Utah
Portind3-1508496.1 0020011-00152 Idaho



STOEL RIVES LLp

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600, Portland, OR 97204

Fax (503) 220-2480

Main (503) 224-3380

N AN

o]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UE 171

In the Matter of PACIFIC POWER &
LIGHT (d/b/a PacifiCorp) Klamath Basin
Irrigation Rates

MOTION FOR STANDARD
PROTECTIVE ORDER

(EXPEDITED TREATMENT
REQUESTED)

Pursuant to OAR 860-12-0035(1)(k), PacifiCorp moves for entry of the

Commission’s standard protective order in this proceeding. As good cause for this motion,

PacifiCorp states:

1. In accordance with the Prehearing Conference Memorandum and Ruling in

this matter (OPUC Mar. 3, 2005), PacifiCorp filed a motion for Summary Disposition on

March 31, 2005.

2. KWUA and KOPWU have responded to PacifiCorp’s Motion for Summary

Disposition with data requests that seek documents likely to contain confidential information.

PacifiCorp will be exposed to competitive injury if it is forced to make unrestricted

disclosure of its confidential business information.

3. PacifiCorp is under an obligation to provide responses to the KWUA and

KOPWU data requests by April 18, 2005. Issuance of a protective order will facilitate the

production of relevant information and expedite the discovery process. PacifiCorp

respectfully requests that the Commission grant this motion in an expedited manner so that it

can provide the discovery KWUA and KOPWU have requested in a timely manner.

//
/1
7
1/

Page 1 - MOTION FOR STANDARD PROTECTIVE ORDER

Portind3-1512921.2 0020011-00161



STOEL RIVES Lip

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600, Portland, OR 97204

Fax (503) 220-2480

Main (503) 224-3380

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

For all the foregoing reasons, PacifiCorp requests expedited entry of the

Commission’s standard protective order in this docket.
DATED: April 7, 2005. ;
STOEL RIVES Lrp
}/atherine AMcDowell

Attorneys for PacifiCorp

Page 2 - MOTION FOR STANDARD PROTECTIVE ORDER

Portlnd3-1512921.2 0020011-00161



STOEL RIVES Lrr
900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600, Portland, OR 97204

Fax (503) 220-2480

Main (503) 224-3380

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served the foregoing document in docket UE 171 on the

3 following named person(s) on the date indicated below by e-mail where available, and by

4 first-class mail, to said person(s) a true copy thereof, addressed to said person(s) at his or her

w

~N O

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 1

last-known address(es) indicated below.

Edward Bartell

Klamath Off-Project Water Users, Inc.
30474 Sprague River Road

Sprague River, OR 97639

John Devoe

Waterwatch of Oregon

213 SW Ash Street, Suite 208
Portland, OR 97204
john@waterwatch.org

Edward A. Finklea

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen &
Lloyd LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97204
efinklea@chbh.com

Jim McCarthy

Oregon Natural Resources Council
PO Box 151

Ashland, OR 97520
jm@onrc.org

Steve Pedery

Oregon Natural Resources Council
PO Box 151

Ashland, OR 97520

sp@onrc.org

Robert Valdez

PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
bob.valdez(@state.or.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 171)

Portlnd2-4512134.1 0020011-00161

Lisa Brown

Waterwatch of Oregon

213 SW Ash Street, Suite 208
Portland, OR 97204
lisa@waterwatch.org

Jason Eisdorfer

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org

Dan Keppen

Klamath Water Users Association
2455 Patterson Street, Suite 3
Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Bill McNamee

Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
bill. mcnamee@state.or.us

Matthew W. Perkins
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mwp@dvclaw.com

Lowrey R. Brown

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
lowrey@oregoncub.org



STOEL RIVES P

900 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600, Portland, OR 97204

Fax (503) 220-2480

Main (503) 224-3380

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Page 2

John Corbett

Yurok Tribe

PO Box 1027

Klamath, CA 95548
jeorbett@yuroktribe.nsn.us

Thomas P Schlosser

Morisset, Schlosser, Jozwiak
& McGaw

t.schlosser@msaj.com

David Hatton
Department of Justice
1162 Court St NE

Salem OR 97301-4096
David.Hatton@state.or.us

DATED: April 7, 2005.

Michael W. Orcutt

Hoopa Valley Tribe Fisheries Dept.
PO Box 417

Hoopa, CA 95546

Glen H. Spain

PCFFA

PO Box 11170

Eugene, OR 97440-3370
fishlifr@aol.com

M

Kdtherine A.‘McDowell

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 171)

Portind2-4512134.1 0020011-00161



