

900 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 2600 Portland, Oregon 97204 main 503.224.3380 fax 503.220.2480 www.stoel.com

April 7, 2005

KATHERINE A. McDowell Direct (503) 294-9602 kamcdowell@stoel.com

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon PO Box 2148 Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: PacifiCorp's Motion for Standard Protective Order

Docket UE 171

Enclosed for filing is PacifiCorp's Motion for Standard Protective Order in the above-referenced docket. A hard copy was served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached service list.

Very truly yours,

Katherine A. McDowell

KAM:knp Enclosure

cc: Service List

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 1 OF OREGON 2 **UE 171** 3 MOTION FOR STANDARD In the Matter of PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT (d/b/a PacifiCorp) Klamath Basin PROTECTIVE ORDER 5 Irrigation Rates (EXPEDITED TREATMENT REQUESTED) 7 Pursuant to OAR 860-12-0035(1)(k), PacifiCorp moves for entry of the 8 Commission's standard protective order in this proceeding. As good cause for this motion, 10 PacifiCorp states: In accordance with the Prehearing Conference Memorandum and Ruling in 1. 11 12 this matter (OPUC Mar. 3, 2005), PacifiCorp filed a motion for Summary Disposition on 13 March 31, 2005. 2. KWUA and KOPWU have responded to PacifiCorp's Motion for Summary 14 15 Disposition with data requests that seek documents likely to contain confidential information. 16 PacifiCorp will be exposed to competitive injury if it is forced to make unrestricted disclosure of its confidential business information. PacifiCorp is under an obligation to provide responses to the KWUA and 18 3. KOPWU data requests by April 18, 2005. Issuance of a protective order will facilitate the production of relevant information and expedite the discovery process. PacifiCorp 21 respectfully requests that the Commission grant this motion in an expedited manner so that it 22 can provide the discovery KWUA and KOPWU have requested in a timely manner. 23 // 24 // 25 // 26 //

Page 1 - MOTION FOR STANDARD PROTECTIVE ORDER

Page 2 - MOTION FOR STANDARD PROTECTIVE ORDER

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

her

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE			
2	I hereby certify that I served the foregoing document in docket UE 171 on the			
3	following named person(s) on the date indicated below by e-mail where available, and by			
4	first-class mail, to said person(s) a true copy thereof, addressed to said person(s) at his or			
5	last-known address(es) indicated below.			
6	Edward Bartell	Lisa Brown		
7	Klamath Off-Project Water Users, Inc. 30474 Sprague River Road	Waterwatch of Oregon 213 SW Ash Street, Suite 208		
8	Sprague River, OR 97639	Portland, OR 97204 lisa@waterwatch.org		
9	John Devoe Waterwatch of Oregon	Jason Eisdorfer Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 Portland, OR 97205 jason@oregoncub.org		
10	213 SW Ash Street, Suite 208 Portland, OR 97204			
11	john@waterwatch.org			
12	Edward A. Finklea Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen &	Dan Keppen Klamath Water Users Association		
13	Lloyd LLP 1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000	2455 Patterson Street, Suite 3 Klamath Falls, OR 97603		
14	Portland, OR 97204 efinklea@chbh.com	Klamath Pans, OK 97003		
15		Bill McNamee		
16	Jim McCarthy Oregon Natural Resources Council	Public Utility Commission PO Box 2148		
17	PO Box 151 Ashland, OR 97520	Salem, OR 97308-2148		
18	jm@onrc.org	bill.mcnamee@state.or.us		
19	Steve Pedery Oregon Natural Resources Council	Matthew W. Perkins Davison Van Cleve PC		
20	PO Box 151 Ashland, OR 97520	333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97204		
21	sp@onrc.org	mwp@dvclaw.com		
22	Robert Valdez PO Box 2148	Lowrey R. Brown Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon		
23	Salem, OR 97308-2148 bob.valdez@state.or.us	610 SW Broadway, Suite 308 Portland, OR 97205		
24		lowrey@oregoncub.org		
25				
26				

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 171)

1	John Corbett	Michael W. Orcutt
2	Yurok Tribe	Hoopa Valley Tribe Fisheries Dept.
2	PO Box 1027	PO Box 417 Hoopa, CA 95546
3	jcorbett@yuroktribe.nsn.us	Поора, СА 93340
4		Clar H. Spain
5	Morisset, Schlosser, Jozwiak	Glen H. Spain PCFFA
6	& McGaw t.schlosser@msaj.com	PO Box 11170 Eugene, OR 97440-3370
7		fish1ifr@aol.com
	David Hatton	
8	Department of Justice 1162 Court St NE	
9	Salem OR 97301-4096	, 1
10	_	
11	DiffED. 11pm 7, 2005.	
		Katherine A. McDowell
12		Katherine A. McDowell
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
23		
	2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22	John Corbett Yurok Tribe PO Box 1027 Klamath, CA 95548 jcorbett@yuroktribe.nsn.us Thomas P Schlosser Morisset, Schlosser, Jozwiak & McGaw see McGaw see Median of Justice Info Court St NE Salem OR 97301-4096 David.Hatton@state.or.us DATED: April 7, 2005. DATED: April 7, 2005.

Page 2 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UE 171)

26